
2019-20 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 23, 2019)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 5-0 3-0 1-0 1-0

CONFERENCE 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 4-0 3-0 0-0 1-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

25 Mamadi Diakite 5-5 140 28.0 28-56  . 5 0 0 5-10  . 5 0 0 6-11  . 5 4 5 12 29 41 8.2 6 0 1 6 4 5 67 13.4

02 Braxton Key 5-5 160 32.0 23-43  . 5 3 5 4-16  . 2 5 0 10-15  . 6 6 7 11 31 42 8.4 7 0 8 8 1 7 60 12.0

30 Jay Huff 5-1 133 26.6 25-37  . 6 7 6 1-5  . 2 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 15 25 40 8.0 5 0 6 6 8 5 54 10.8

00 Kihei Clark 5-5 165 33.0 17-42  . 4 0 5 8-22  . 3 6 4 12-13  . 9 2 3 1 24 25 5.0 9 0 28 12 2 3 54 10.8

23 Kody Stattmann 3-2 81 27.0 5-19  . 2 6 3 1-11  . 0 9 1 5-5 1.000 2 5 7 2.3 3 0 3 4 5 2 16 5.3

53 Tomas Woldetensae 4-4 105 26.3 6-25  . 2 4 0 2-14  . 1 4 3 2-2 1.000 1 14 15 3.8 7 0 1 4 0 4 16 4.0

13 Casey Morsell 5-3 142 28.4 5-36  . 1 3 9 2-21  . 0 9 5 0-2  . 0 0 0 3 12 15 3.0 7 0 7 7 2 2 12 2.4

11 Grant Kersey 1-0 2 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0

22 Francisco Caffaro 2-0 9 4.5 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 2 0 1 3 1.5

05 Jayden Nixon 2-0 5 2.5 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0

04 Justin McKoy 5-0 34 6.8 2-8  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.6 2 0 0 3 1 0 4 0.8

12 Chase Coleman 4-0 19 4.8 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.5 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 0.5

24 Austin Katstra 1-0 3 3.0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 5 5 5.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

01 Matt Palumbo 1-0 2 2.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 6 6 12 3

Total.......... 5 1000 115-277  . 4 1 5 23-102  . 2 2 5 39-59  . 6 6 1 53 156 209 41.8 52 0 55 56 23 31 292 58.4

Opponents...... 5 1000 76-266  . 2 8 6 36-141  . 2 5 5 23-35  . 6 5 7 38 117 155 31.0 66 - 36 66 9 22 211 42.2

TEAM STATISTICS VA OPP

SCORING 292 211

  Points per game 58.4 42.2

  Scoring margin +16.2 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 115-277 76-266

  Field goal pct  . 4 1 5  . 2 8 6

3 POINT FG-ATT 23-102 36-141

  3-point FG pct  . 2 2 5  . 2 5 5

  3-pt FG made per game 4.6 7.2

FREE THROWS-ATT 39-59 23-35

  Free throw pct  . 6 6 1  . 6 5 7

  F-Throws made per game 7.8 4.6

REBOUNDS 209 155

  Rebounds per game 41.8 31.0

  Rebounding margin +10.8 -

ASSISTS 55 36

  Assists per game 11.0 7.2

TURNOVERS 56 66

  Turnovers per game 11.2 13.2

  Turnover margin +2.0 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.5

STEALS 31 22

  Steals per game 6.2 4.4

BLOCKS 23 9

  Blocks per game 4.6 1.8

ATTENDANCE 41173 22518

  Home games-Avg/Game 3-13724 1-22518

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

Virginia 140 152 292

Opponents 101 110 211

Date Opponent Score Att.

* 11/06/19 at Syracuse W 48-34 22518

11/10/19 JAMES MADISON W 65-34 13524

11/16/19 COLUMBIA W 60-42 13736

11/19/19 VERMONT W 61-55 13913

11/23/19 vs Massachusetts W 58-46 0

* - Conference game



2019-20 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 10, 2019)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0

CONFERENCE 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

25 Mamadi Diakite 1-1 35 35.0 6-10  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 2 6 6.0 1 0 1 2 2 1 12 12.0

30 Jay Huff 1-0 29 29.0 5-6  . 8 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 10 12 12.0 1 0 1 2 0 0 11 11.0

00 Kihei Clark 1-1 40 40.0 3-9  . 3 3 3 2-8  . 2 5 0 2-2 1.000 0 11 11 11.0 0 0 7 3 0 1 10 10.0

02 Braxton Key 1-1 33 33.0 3-10  . 3 0 0 0-5  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 9 10 10.0 2 0 2 2 0 2 7 7.0

23 Kody Stattmann 1-0 21 21.0 2-4  . 5 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 2 1 1 0 5 5.0

13 Casey Morsell 1-1 26 26.0 1-6  . 1 6 7 1-6  . 1 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 2.0 2 0 1 2 1 0 3 3.0

04 Justin McKoy 1-0 3 3.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

53 Tomas Woldetensae 1-1 13 13.0 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0

Team 1 2 3 1

Total.......... 1 200 20-49  . 4 0 8 4-25  . 1 6 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 10 37 47 47.0 7 0 14 16 4 4 48 48.0

Opponents...... 1 200 13-55  . 2 3 6 5-29  . 1 7 2 3-7  . 4 2 9 8 20 28 28.0 12 - 7 9 3 5 34 34.0

TEAM STATISTICS VA OPP

SCORING 48 34

  Points per game 48.0 34.0

  Scoring margin +14.0 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 20-49 13-55

  Field goal pct  . 4 0 8  . 2 3 6

3 POINT FG-ATT 4-25 5-29

  3-point FG pct  . 1 6 0  . 1 7 2

  3-pt FG made per game 4.0 5.0

FREE THROWS-ATT 4-6 3-7

  Free throw pct  . 6 6 7  . 4 2 9

  F-Throws made per game 4.0 3.0

REBOUNDS 47 28

  Rebounds per game 47.0 28.0

  Rebounding margin +19.0 -

ASSISTS 14 7

  Assists per game 14.0 7.0

TURNOVERS 16 9

  Turnovers per game 16.0 9.0

  Turnover margin -7.0 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.8

STEALS 4 5

  Steals per game 4.0 5.0

BLOCKS 4 3

  Blocks per game 4.0 3.0

ATTENDANCE 0 22518

  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 1-22518

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

Virginia 25 23 48

Opponents 19 15 34

Date Opponent Score Att.

* 11/06/19 at Syracuse W 48-34 22518

* - Conference game



2019-20 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Nov 23, 2019)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

Syracuse 25/19 23/15 48-34 +14 20-49/13-55 .408/.236 4-25/5-29 .160/.172 4-6/3-7 .667/.429 47/28 +19 14/7 16/9 4/3 4/5 7/12

JAMES MADISON 31/23 34/11 65-34 +31 26-68/12-53 .382/.226 4-25/8-31 .160/.258 9-14/2-6 .643/.333 50/36 +14 11/6 10/19 6/1 8/3 10/11

COLUMBIA 31/17 29/25 60-42 +18 24-59/16-56 .407/.286 5-15/6-21 .333/.286 7-14/4-6 .500/.667 42/36 +6 10/7 9/14 9/4 8/4 9/13

VERMONT 24/18 37/37 61-55 +6 23-49/20-52 .469/.385 8-23/12-34 .348/.353 7-11/3-3 .636/1000 30/29 +1 11/12 10/13 3/1 4/5 12/16

Massachusetts 29/24 29/22 58-46 +12 22-52/15-50 .423/.300 2-14/5-26 .143/.192 12-14/11-13 .857/.846 40/26 +14 9/4 11/11 1/0 7/5 14/14

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2019-20 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Nov 23, 2019)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

at Syracuse 11/06/19 48-34 12-Mamadi Diakite 12-Jay Huff  7-Kihei Clark  2-Braxton Key  2-Mamadi Diakite

JAMES MADISON 11/10/19 65-34 19-Mamadi Diakite 13-Mamadi Diakite  6-Kihei Clark  2-Jay Huff  2-Mamadi Diakite

   Kihei Clark    Jay Huff

   Kody Stattmann

COLUMBIA 11/16/19 60-42 13-Mamadi Diakite  9-Braxton Key  5-Kihei Clark  2-Jay Huff  5-Jay Huff

   Jay Huff

VERMONT 11/19/19 61-55 19-Mamadi Diakite  7-Jay Huff  4-Braxton Key  2-Tomas Woldetensa  1-Justin McKoy

   Kihei Clark    Kihei Clark

   Braxton Key

vs Massachusetts 11/23/19 58-46 16-Braxton Key  8-Mamadi Diakite  6-Kihei Clark  3-Braxton Key  1-Jay Huff

   Jay Huff



2019-20 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Nov 23, 2019)

All games

00 01 02 04 05 11 12 13 22 23 24 25

Opponent Date Score CLARK,KIHE PALUMBO,M KEY,BRAXT MCKOY,JUS NIXON,JAYD KERSEY,GR COLEMAN,C MORSELL,C CAFFARO,FR STATTMANN, KATSTRA,AU DIAKITE,MA

at SU 11/06/19 48-34 W  1 0 - 1 1 - 7 DNP  7 - 1 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  3 - 2 - 1 DNP  5 - 3 - 2 DNP  1 2 - 6 - 1

JMU 11/10/19 65-34 W  5 - 3 - 6  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 1 0 - 2  4 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 1 DNP  8 - 2 - 0  0 - 5 - 0  1 9 - 1 3 - 0

CU 11/16/19 60-42 W  1 0 - 3 - 5 DNP  9 - 9 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 1  2 - 3 - 1  3 - 0 - 0  3 - 2 - 1 DNP  1 3 - 8 - 0

VM 11/19/19 61-55 W  1 5 - 3 - 4 DNP  1 4 - 6 - 4  0 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  1 9 - 6 - 0

vs MA 11/23/19 58-46 W  1 4 - 5 - 6 DNP  1 6 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 2 - 0  5 - 6 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  4 - 8 - 0

30 53

Opponent Date Score HUFF,JAY WOLDETENS

at SU 11/06/19 48-34 W  1 1 - 1 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0

JMU 11/10/19 65-34 W  1 1 - 7 - 2 DNP

CU 11/16/19 60-42 W  1 3 - 6 - 2  5 - 6 - 0

VM 11/19/19 61-55 W  9 - 7 - 1  2 - 6 - 1

vs MA 11/23/19 58-46 W  1 0 - 8 - 0  9 - 3 - 0



Individual Career History

Francisco Caffaro

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2019-20 2-0 9/4.5 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 2 0 1 3 1.5

TOTAL 2-0 9/4.5 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 2 0 1 3 1.5

Kihei Clark

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2018-19 38-20 1018/26.8 55-157  . 3 5 0 29-85  . 3 4 1 33-40  . 8 2 5 16 73 89 2.3 52 0 97 39 0 28 172 4.5

2019-20 5-5 165/33.0 17-42  . 4 0 5 8-22  . 3 6 4 12-13  . 9 2 3 1 24 25 5.0 9 0 28 12 2 3 54 10.8

TOTAL 43-25 1183/27.5 72-199  . 3 6 2 37-107  . 3 4 6 45-53  . 8 4 9 17 97 114 2.7 61 0 125 51 2 31 226 5.3

Chase Coleman

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2019-20 4-0 19/4.8 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.5 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 0.5

TOTAL 4-0 19/4.8 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.5 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 0.5

Mamadi Diakite

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 32-1 449/14.0 50-92  . 5 4 3 3-11  . 2 7 3 18-33  . 5 4 5 28 54 82 2.6 75 2 6 13 39 8 121 3.8

2017-18 34-0 532/15.6 75-130  . 5 7 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 32-41  . 7 8 0 31 70 101 3.0 74 1 5 26 16 15 182 5.4

2018-19 38-22 829/21.8 121-220  . 5 5 0 5-17  . 2 9 4 35-50  . 7 0 0 56 112 168 4.4 81 0 12 34 63 17 282 7.4

2019-20 5-5 140/28.0 28-56  . 5 0 0 5-10  . 5 0 0 6-11  . 5 4 5 12 29 41 8.2 6 0 1 6 4 5 67 13.4

TOTAL 109-28 1950/17.9 274-498  . 5 5 0 13-38  . 3 4 2 91-135  . 6 7 4 127 265 392 3.6 236 3 24 79 122 45 652 6.0

Jay Huff

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2017-18 12-0 106/8.8 17-25  . 6 8 0 2-7  . 2 8 6 5-8  . 6 2 5 6 17 23 1.9 14 1 4 4 14 1 41 3.4

2018-19 34-0 318/9.4 58-96  . 6 0 4 14-31  . 4 5 2 20-30  . 6 6 7 19 54 73 2.1 50 0 8 17 25 8 150 4.4

2019-20 5-1 133/26.6 25-37  . 6 7 6 1-5  . 2 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 15 25 40 8.0 5 0 6 6 8 5 54 10.8

TOTAL 51-1 557/10.9 100-158  . 6 3 3 17-43  . 3 9 5 28-47  . 5 9 6 40 96 136 2.7 69 1 18 27 47 14 245 4.8

Austin Katstra

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2017-18 10-0 19/1.9 4-7  . 5 7 1 1-4  . 2 5 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 5 5 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 1 10 1.0

2018-19 11-0 29/2.6 4-10  . 4 0 0 2-8  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 5 6 0.5 4 0 3 1 1 0 10 0.9

2019-20 1-0 3/3.0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 5 5 5.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL 22-0 51/2.3 8-19  . 4 2 1 3-12  . 2 5 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 15 16 0.7 5 0 3 2 1 1 20 0.9

Braxton Key

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2018-19 38-6 753/19.8 74-171  . 4 3 3 18-59  . 3 0 5 49-67  . 7 3 1 50 150 200 5.3 66 0 38 28 21 36 215 5.7

2019-20 5-5 160/32.0 23-43  . 5 3 5 4-16  . 2 5 0 10-15  . 6 6 7 11 31 42 8.4 7 0 8 8 1 7 60 12.0

TOTAL 43-11 913/21.2 97-214  . 4 5 3 22-75  . 2 9 3 59-82  . 7 2 0 61 181 242 5.6 73 0 46 36 22 43 275 6.4



Individual Career History

Justin McKoy

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2019-20 5-0 34/6.8 2-8  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.6 2 0 0 3 1 0 4 0.8

TOTAL 5-0 34/6.8 2-8  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.6 2 0 0 3 1 0 4 0.8

Casey Morsell

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2019-20 5-3 142/28.4 5-36  . 1 3 9 2-21  . 0 9 5 0-2  . 0 0 0 3 12 15 3.0 7 0 7 7 2 2 12 2.4

TOTAL 5-3 142/28.4 5-36  . 1 3 9 2-21  . 0 9 5 0-2  . 0 0 0 3 12 15 3.0 7 0 7 7 2 2 12 2.4

Jayden Nixon

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2018-19 14-0 43/3.1 3-10  . 3 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 3 5 8 0.6 10 0 1 4 2 2 8 0.6

2019-20 2-0 5/2.5 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0

TOTAL 16-0 48/3.0 4-12  . 3 3 3 0-4  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 4 5 9 0.6 11 0 1 4 2 2 10 0.6

Kody Stattmann

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2018-19 18-0 73/4.1 9-21  . 4 2 9 4-15  . 2 6 7 8-9  . 8 8 9 2 9 11 0.6 8 0 2 5 0 1 30 1.7

2019-20 3-2 81/27.0 5-19  . 2 6 3 1-11  . 0 9 1 5-5 1.000 2 5 7 2.3 3 0 3 4 5 2 16 5.3

TOTAL 21-2 154/7.3 14-40  . 3 5 0 5-26  . 1 9 2 13-14  . 9 2 9 4 14 18 0.9 11 0 5 9 5 3 46 2.2

Tomas Woldetensae

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2019-20 4-4 105/26.3 6-25  . 2 4 0 2-14  . 1 4 3 2-2 1.000 1 14 15 3.8 7 0 1 4 0 4 16 4.0

TOTAL 4-4 105/26.3 6-25  . 2 4 0 2-14  . 1 4 3 2-2 1.000 1 14 15 3.8 7 0 1 4 0 4 16 4.0


